ADOPTED: During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022,
the university adopted GASB Statement No. 87, Leases,
which has been reflected as of July 1, 2020. All prior
periods of the financial statements and accompanying
notes that were impacted by this Statement have been
restated. As a result, the Statement of Net Position now
includes a liability for the present value of payments
expected to be made and right-to-use assets, and also
includes receivables for the present value of payments
expected to be received and deferred inflows of
resources that will be recognized as revenue over the
term of the lease. Lease activity is further described
in Note 5, Lease Receivable and Note 10, Leases. The
financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2021,
have been restated in order to adopt GASB Statement
No. 87. The university reported a $927,000 decrease to
net position as of July 1, 2020.

The effect of this new standard on the Statement of Net Position was as follows:
(dollar amounts presented in thousands)

June 30, 2020
(as previously

reported)
GASB 87
Adoption

June 30, 2020
(as restated)

June 30, 2021
(as previously

reported)
GASB 87
Adoption

June 30, 2021
(as restated)

Lease receivable – 7,771 7,771 – 15,153 15,153

Capital assets, net 3,532,546 98,284 3,630,830 3,668,555 113,660 3,782,215

Lease obligations 3,102 97,587 100,689 6,129 114,803 120,932

Deferred inflows of

resources 44,475 7,717 52,192 59,618 14,823 74,441

Net position 4,086,038 (927) 4,085,111

The effect of this new standard on the Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position was as follows:
(dollar amounts presented in thousands)

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2021
(as previously reported)

GASB 87
Adoption

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2021
(as restated)

Sales, services of educational units, and other revenue 353,550 99 353,649
Supplies and general expense (697,524) 19,938 (677,586)
Depreciation and amortization expense (170,799) (17,480) (188,279)
Interest income – 174 174
Interest expense (23,299) (3,426) (26,725)

Indiana University  Financial Report 2021-2022   33

Effective for fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the univer-
sity adopted GASB Statement No. 89, Accounting for
Interest Cost Incurred before the End of a Construction
Period. The objective of this Statement is to improve
the accounting and financial reporting of interest cost
incurred during a construction period. The adoption of
this guidance by the university did not have a significant
impact on the financial statements.

Effective for fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the univer-
sity adopted paragraphs 6 through 10 and 12 of GASB